IPE	Express Mail No.: EL 394 218 798 U	
FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92 RECORDATIO TRADE	Ol 04-12-2000 PARTMENT OF COMMERCY Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorab Commissioner Patents and Tradem Box Assignme	na :s or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
PublicDataSystems, Inc.	Name: govWorks, Inc.	
□Individual(s) □Association □General Partnership □Limited Partnership ⊠ Corporation- Delaware □Other □Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No		
3. Nature of conveyance: □Assignment □Merger □Security Agreement □Change of Name	□ Individual(s) citizenship □Association □General Partnership □Limited Partnership □ Corporation- Delaware □Other	
Execution Date: August 17, 1999	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □ Yes □ No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No	
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) <u>See Attached Schedule</u> Additional numles	B. Trademark registration No.(s) <u>See Attached Schedule</u> bers attached? ⊠ Yes □ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved:19	
PENNIE & EDMONDS LIP 1155 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10036	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 490.00 Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.	
Attn.: Ronald M. Daignault File No.: 010132-002-999	8. Deposit account number: 16-1150	
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
document.	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original	
Ronald M. Daignault Name of Person Signing Reg. No.	Signature 3/15/00	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

00000241 161150 75728506 04/11/2000 TTON11

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 CH 450.00 CH

TRADEMARK REEL: 002049 FRAME: 0145

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

NY2 - 1062452.1



SCHEDULE

Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date
GOVWORKS	75/728506	JUNE 15, 1999
GOVVOTE	75/728901	JUNE 16, 1999
GOVAUCTION	75/729201	JUNE 16, 1999
GOVTALK	75/729295	JUNE 15, 1999
GOVPAY	75/729296	JUNE 15, 1999
GOVSTORE	75/729297	JUNE 15, 1999
GOVGIVE	75/729298	JUNE 15, 1999
GOVJOBS	75/729299	JUNE 15, 1999
GOVPAGES	75/729535	JUNE 16, 1999
GOVFINANCE	75/729763	JUNE 16, 1999
GOVPOLL	75/729981	JUNE 16, 1999
GOVCANDIDATES	75/731058	JUNE 17, 1999
GOVRESEARCH	75/731059	JUNE 17, 1999
MYGOV	75/732255	JUNE 17, 1999
GOVELECTIONS	75/732256	JUNE 17, 1999
GOVEVENTS	75/732258	JUNE 17, 1999
GOVWORKS.COM AND DESIGN	75/772413	AUGUST 10, 1999
GOVCAST	75/836031	OCTOBER 29, 1999
GOVREWARDS	75/836032	OCTOBER 29, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 002049 FRAME: 0146



F990820000 MZ

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF APPLICATION FOR AUTHORITY

OF

PUBLICDATASYSTEMS, INC.

UNDER SECTION 1309 OF BUSINESS CORPORATION LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 1309 of the Business Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation hereby makes the following statements for the purpose of amending its Application for Authority.

- 1. The name of the corporation as it appears on the index of names of existing domestic and authorized foreign corporations of any type or kind in the Department of State, Division of Corporations is PublicDataSystems, Inc.
- It is Incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The date it was authorized to do business in New York was March 11, 1999.
- 4. The Application for Authority is amended to change the name of the corporation from PublicDataSystems, Inc. to govWorks, Inc.; said change having been effected under the laws of the jurisdiction of its incorporation on August 10, 1999.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned affirms the statements herein to be true under the penalties of perjury this 17th day of August, 1999.

Kaleil D. Isaza Tuzman, Chairman

State of New York Department of State State of New York

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.

Witness my hand and seal of the Department of State on AUG 23 1999



Special Deputy Secretary of State

DOS-1266 (5/96)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002049 FRAME: 0148

RECORDED: 03/15/2000